
Date David Gray: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of
Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of
Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

0.00

David Gray miscellaneous expenses

Misc.  
Expenses

£

0

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

2016-17 (April - June 2016) 

David Gray expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment
& Hospitality



Date Dermot Nolan: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

11.04.16 Stationery - Cartridge Save

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

116.46

0.00

Dermot Nolan miscellaneous expenses

Misc.  

Expenses

£

116.46

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

Dermot Nolan expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment

& Hospitality



Date Andrew Wright: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

0.00

Andrew Wright miscellaneous expenses

Misc.  

Expenses

£

0

& Hospitality

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

Andrew Wright expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment



Date Nicola Hodson: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

11-12 Nov'15 Mileage - Home to LHR - GEMA Board

20.01.16 Mileage - RG6 to Ofgem - GEMA Board

11.11.15 Flight to Edinburgh - GEMA Board

11-12 Nov'15 Taxi - Airport / Hotle/ Airport - GEMA Board

10.12.15 Taxi to Hotel - GEMA

20.01.16 Congestion Charge - GEMA Board

21.01.16 Congestion Charge - GEMA Board

10.02.16 Congestion Charge - GEMA Board

11.02.16 Congestion Charge - GEMA Board

09.03.16 RG10 to CF1- - Mileage - GEMA Board

10.03.16 CF1- to RG6 - Mieleage - GEMA Board

11.11.15 Meal at Waterloo Station - GEMA Board

11.11.15 LHR Termina 5 Parking - GEMA Board

10.03.16 Parking - GEMA Cardiff - GEMA Board

11.12.16 Parking - Double Tree Htl (RG19 8EF) - GEMA Board

11.05.16 RG19 to Ofgem - Mileage - GEMA

11.01.16 Congestion Charge - GEMA

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

633.25

Nicola Hodson miscellaneous expenses

Misc.  

Expenses

£

0

30.00

25.06

11.50

620.25 13.00 0.00

54.13

53.86

13.00

112.00

16.00

50.00

6.00

11.50

11.50

11.50

11.50

£ £ £

36.62

18.31

160.77

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

Nicola Hodson expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment

& Hospitality



Date Jim Keohane: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

0

Jim Keohane miscellaneous expenses

Misc.  

Expenses

£

0

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

Jim Keohane expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment

& Hospitality



Date David Fisk: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

0

David Fisk miscellaneous expenses

Misc.  

Expenses

£

0

£ £ £

0.00 0.00 0.00

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

David Fisk expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment

& Hospitality



Date Paul Grout: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

20/21.01.16 Train - Bristol - GEMA

20/21.01.16 Oyster - GEMA

02.02.16 Train- Bristol - REMCO

02.02.16 Oyster - REMCO

10/11.02.16 Train - Bristol - GEMA

10/11.02.16 Oyster - GEMA

9/11.03.16 Train- Bristol - Cardiff - GEMA

9/11.03.16 Taxis - GEMA

23.03.16 Train - Bristol - London (interveiwing for Partner Analysis)

23.03.16 Taxi - Bristol - London (interveiwing for Partner Analysis)

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

Misc.  

Expenses

£

0

9.00

310.50 0.00 0.00

310.5

Paul Grout miscellaneous expenses

4.40

52.05

4.40

13.15

20.00

99.00

£ £ £

52.05

4.40

52.05

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

Paul Grout expenses

Travel Subsistence Entertainment

& Hospitality



Date Keith Lough: Purpose of travel or expenditure

of

Activity

22.01.16 LHR Express

12.02.16 Airport taxi

23.02.16 Airport taxi

23.02.16 LHR Express

09.03.16 Train to Cardiff - GEMA

09.03.16 Taxi to station - GEMA

10.03.16 Taxi to Hotel - GEMA

08.03.16 Hotel to station - GEMA

09.03.16 Lunch (DG,PJ,PG,KL) - GEMA

20/21.04.16 Flight - E-Serve

09/10.06.16 Flight - ARAC

23.06.16 Flight - GEMA

21.04.16 Train - Lndn to Paddington - E-Serve

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Date Description

of

Activity

No Transactions

Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)

Note: These are expenses claimed in April 2016. Some transactions may relate to activities outside of this month

Misc.  

Expenses

£

0

22.00

966.06 32.65 0.00

998.71

Keith Lough miscellaneous expenses

10.00

7.00

32.65

215.00

253.41

149.15

30.00

15.00

15.00

22.00

202.50

25.00

Travel Subsistence Entertainment

& Hospitality

£ £ £

2016-17 (April -June 2016) 

Keith Lough expenses


