2016-17 (April - June 2016) David Gray expenses

Date of Activity	David Gray: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence £	Entertainment & Hospitality £
	No Transactions	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			0.00	

David Gray miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		0

2016-17 (April -June 2016) Dermot Nolan expenses

Date of Activity	Dermot Nolan: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence £	Entertainment & Hospitality £
	No Transactions	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			0.00	

Dermot Nolan miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
11.04.16	Stationery - Cartridge Save	116.46
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		116.46

 $Note: These \ are \ expenses \ claimed \ in \ April \ 2016. \ Some \ transactions \ may \ relate \ to \ activities \ outside \ of \ this \ month$

2016-17 (April -June 2016) Andrew Wright expenses

Date of Activity	Andrew Wright: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence £	Entertainment & Hospitality £
	No Transactions			
		0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			0.00	

Andrew Wright miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		0

2016-17 (April -June 2016) Nicola Hodson expenses

Date of Activity	Nicola Hodson: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence	Entertainment & Hospitality £
11-12 Nov'15	Mileage - Home to LHR - GEMA Board	36.62		
20.01.16	Mileage - RG6 to Ofgem - GEMA Board	18.31		
11.11.15	Flight to Edinburgh - GEMA Board	160.77		
11-12 Nov'15	Taxi - Airport / Hotle/ Airport - GEMA Board	50.00		
10.12.15	Taxi to Hotel - GEMA	6.00		
20.01.16	Congestion Charge - GEMA Board	11.50		
21.01.16	Congestion Charge - GEMA Board	11.50		
10.02.16	Congestion Charge - GEMA Board	11.50		
11.02.16	Congestion Charge - GEMA Board	11.50		
09.03.16	RG10 to CF1 Mileage - GEMA Board	54.13		
10.03.16	CF1- to RG6 - Mieleage - GEMA Board	53.86		
11.11.15	Meal at Waterloo Station - GEMA Board		13.00	
11.11.15	LHR Termina 5 Parking - GEMA Board	112.00		
10.03.16	Parking - GEMA Cardiff - GEMA Board	16.00		
11.12.16	Parking - Double Tree Htl (RG19 8EF) - GEMA Board	30.00		
11.05.16	RG19 to Ofgem - Mileage - GEMA	25.06		
11.01.16	Congestion Charge - GEMA	11.50		
		620.25	13.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			633.25	

Nicola Hodson miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		0

2016-17 (April -June 2016) Jim Keohane expenses

Date of Activity	Jim Keohane: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence £	Entertainment & Hospitality £
	No Transactions	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			0	

Jim Keohane miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		0

2016-17 (April -June 2016) David Fisk expenses

Date of Activity	David Fisk: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence £	Entertainment & Hospitality £
	No Transactions	0.00	0.00	0.00
		0.00	0.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			0	

David Fisk miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		0

2016-17 (April -June 2016) Paul Grout expenses

Date of Activity	Paul Grout: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel £	Subsistence £	Entertainment & Hospitality £
20/21.01.16	Train - Bristol - GEMA	52.05		
20/21.01.16	Oyster - GEMA	4.40		
02.02.16	Train- Bristol - REMCO	52.05		
02.02.16	Oyster - REMCO	4.40		
10/11.02.16	Train - Bristol - GEMA	52.05		
10/11.02.16	Oyster - GEMA	4.40		
9/11.03.16	Train- Bristol - Cardiff - GEMA	13.15		
9/11.03.16	Taxis - GEMA	20.00		
23.03.16	Train - Bristol - London (interveiwing for Partner Analysis)	99.00		
23.03.16	Taxi - Bristol - London (interveiwing for Partner Analysis)	9.00		
		310.50	0.00	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)		310.5		

Paul Grout miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 - 17 (April - June 2016)		0

2016-17 (April -June 2016) Keith Lough expenses

Date of	Keith Lough: Purpose of travel or expenditure	Travel	Subsistence	Entertainment & Hospitality
Activity		£	£	£
22.01.16	LHR Express	30.00		
12.02.16	Airport taxi	15.00		
23.02.16	Airport taxi	15.00		
23.02.16	LHR Express	22.00		
09.03.16	Train to Cardiff - GEMA	202.50		
09.03.16	Taxi to station - GEMA	25.00		
10.03.16	Taxi to Hotel - GEMA	10.00		
08.03.16	Hotel to station - GEMA	7.00		
09.03.16	Lunch (DG,PJ,PG,KL) - GEMA		32.65	
20/21.04.16	Flight - E-Serve	215.00		
09/10.06.16	Flight - ARAC	253.41		
23.06.16	Flight - GEMA	149.15		
21.04.16	Train - Lndn to Paddington - E-Serve	22.00		
		966.06	32.65	0.00
Total 2016 -17 (April - June 2016)			998.71	•

Keith Lough miscellaneous expenses

Date of Activity	Description	Misc. Expenses £
	No Transactions	
Total 2016 - 17 (April - June 2016)		0